TWENTIETH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SECOND SPECIAL SESSION, 2017

C.R. NO. 20-62

A RESOLUTION

To ratify the Agreement Between the Government of the Federated States of Micronesia and the Government of the Russian Federation on the Mutual Waiver of Visa Requirements (the "Agreement"). WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia and the Russian 1 2 Federation signed the Agreement on September 21, 2017, in New 3 York; and 4 WHEREAS, the Agreement accords reciprocal privileges between the two countries on the waiver of visa requirements; and 5 6 WHEREAS, this visa-free privileges apply to a short stay in their respective territory for a period not exceeding 30 days; 7 now, therefore, 8 9 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twentieth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, Second Special Session, 2017, that Congress 10 11 hereby certifies the Agreement Between the Government of the 12 Federated States of Micronesia and the Government of the Russian 13 Federation on the mutual waiver of visa requirements; and 14 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States 15 16 of Micronesia. 17 18 Date: 11/02/17 Introduced by: /s/ Florencio S. Harper Florencio S. Harper 19 (by request) 20